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Bus 13 Cascais - Bairro São José - Estoril Go to website

Direction
Cascais - Terminal — Estoril - Estação

60 stops

Open route schedule

Cascais - Terminal

Bairro do Alcaide

Rua Catarina Eufémia

Rua das Fontaínhas

Parque Infantil

Fontainhas

Bairro S. José

Estrada de Alvide - Largo

Praceta D. Pedro I

Rua Açucenas a S. José

Abuxarda

Fonte Velha

Estrada da Ribeira

Rua Lisboa

Rua Carlos Anjos

Cruz de Popa

Gnr

Praceta Maria Lamas

Alcabideche

Praceta Maria Lamas

Escola Sec. de Alcabideche

Route schedule
Cascais - Terminal — Estoril - Estação

Monday 21:35-00:15
+1

Tuesday 21:35-00:15
+1

Wednesday 21:35-00:15
+1

Thursday 21:35-00:15
+1

Friday 21:35-00:15
+1

Saturday 21:35-00:15
+1

Sunday 21:35-00:15
+1

Route info

Direction: Cascais - Terminal

Stops: 60

Trip Duration: 0 hour 48 min
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Centro de Reabilitação de Alcoitão

Rotunda - Rua Conde Barão

Alcoitão

Quinta das Morgadinhas

Rotunda - Estrada de Manique

Oficinas da Câmara Municipal

Aldi Manique

Rua Particular Cabana

Fonte da Carreira

Estrada Bernardos

Manique

Estr. das Neves

Capela das Neves

Rua Pequena

Nossa Senhora das Neves

Bicesse

Estrada Ribeira

Igreja N. Sra. Auxiliadora

Cabeço de Bicesse

Aldeia de Crianças Sos

Atibá

Rua do Pinheiro

Livramento

Travessa da Tapada

Escola Básica Alapraia - Rua Principal

Escola Básica Alapraia - Estr. Alapraia

Estrada Alapraia

Rua das Grutas

Escola Sec. S. João do Estoril



S. João do Estoril - Estação

S. João do Estoril - Estação

Rua João António Gaspar

Rua Monte Leite

Junta de Freguesia do Estoril

Rua das Palmeiras

Av. Nice

Praça Almeida Garrett

Av. Aida

Estoril - Estação



Direction
Estoril - Estação — Cascais - Terminal

58 stops

Open route schedule

Estoril - Estação

Rua Dr. Mário Quina

Junta de Freguesia do Estoril

Rua Monte Leite

Rua João António Gaspar

S. João do Estoril - Estação

S. João do Estoril - Estação

Escola Sec. S. João do Estoril

Rua das Grutas

Estrada Alapraia

Escola Básica Alapraia - Estr. Alapraia

Travessa da Tapada

Livramento

Rua do Pinheiro

Atibá

Aldeia de Crianças Sos

Cabeço de Bicesse

Igreja N. Sra. Auxiliadora

Estrada Ribeira

Bicesse

Nossa Senhora das Neves

Rua Pequena

Capela das Neves

Estr. das Neves

Manique

Route schedule
Estoril - Estação — Cascais - Terminal

Monday 20:40-00:05
+1

Tuesday 20:40-00:05
+1

Wednesday 20:40-00:05
+1

Thursday 20:40-00:05
+1

Friday 20:40-00:05
+1

Saturday 20:35-23:20

Sunday 20:35-23:20

Route info

Direction: Estoril - Estação

Stops: 58

Trip Duration: 0 hour 43 min

https://busmaps.com/en/portugal/public_transit-line-13-2331479238-4017788004


Calçada do Rio

Estrada Bernardos

Estr. Manique

Fonte da Carreira

Rua Particular Cabana

Aldi Manique

Oficinas da Câmara Municipal

Rotunda - Estrada de Manique

Quinta das Morgadinhas

Alcoitão

Rotunda - Rua Conde Barão

Centro de Reabilitação de Alcoitão

Escola Sec. de Alcabideche

Praceta Maria Lamas

Alcabideche

Gnr

Cruz de Popa

Rua Carlos Anjos

Rua Lisboa

Estrada da Ribeira

Fonte Velha

Abuxarda

Rua Açucenas a S. José

Rua Francisco Cruz

Escola Sec. Alvide

Estrada de Alvide - Largo

Beco S. Carlos

Rua Sto. Agostinho



Rua S. José

Outeiro da Vela

Igreja da Ressurreição

Bairro do Alcaide

Cascais - Terminal

13 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Oeiras

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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